COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
FEE SCHEDULE
FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Budget Anticipated Proposed | Percent Total Annual Approved by
Department/Fee Description g Annual Units | Current Fee P Increase / Government Code Justification (if applicable) Auditor (Yes)
Unit ) Fee Change
of Service Decrease (No)
Department Name: Transportation
Division: Land Improvement
Fee Section: Land Improvement Fees

Additional Description:

Basic Improvement Inspection (Minor Subdivisions, Use Permits,
Coastal Development Permits, Development Reviews, Reversions to
Transportation 1 |Acreage, and Conditional Certificates of Compliance; when 1910 7 S 410.16 | $ 493.00 20.2%| $ 579.88 | MCC § 8.64, Reso. No. 16-150
improvements are required, and the "Improvement Plan" process is no
specified) - Each inspection

Basic Improvement Inspection (Minor Subdivisions, Use Permits,
Coastal Development Permits, Development Reviews, Reversions to
2 |Acreage, and Conditional Certificates of Compliance; when 1910 2 S 150.00 | $ 169.00 12.7%| $ 38.00| MCC § 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
improvements are required, and the "Improvement Plan" process is no
specified) - Each Additional Inspection

Parcel Subdivision Improvement Inspection (When improvements are
3 |required, and the "Improvement Plan" process is not specified) - First 1910 5 S 492.08 | $ 493.00 0.2%| $ 4.60| MCC & 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Inspection-Each Inspectior

Parcel Subdivision Improvement Inspection (When improvements are
4 |required, and the "Improvement Plan" process is not specified) - Re- 1910 1 S 250.00 | S 169.00 -32.4%| $ (81.00)| MCC § 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Inspection (+4 per lot’

Four percent

Improvement Plan: (4%) of
Specification Checking & Construction Inspection (Major Subdivisions,| approved
L R o 5 : ! +
5 Parcel Subd|V|5|on§, Minor Subdivisions, .Use Permlts,. Coastal 1910 1 enslneer s cos' s 813.90 0.0% MCC § 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
Development Permits, Development Reviews, Reversions to Acreage, estimate for
and Conditional Certificates of Compliance; When improvements are streets and
required to be completed through the "Improvement Plan" process
appurtenant
facilities
6 |Subdivision Improvement Agreement Processing Fee 1910 0 S 700.00 | S 780.18 11.5%| $ - | MCC & 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
7 |Subdivision Improvement Agreement Amendment Processing Fee 1910 0 S 500.00 | $ 419.84 -16.0%| $ =
8 |Subdivision Monumentation Agreement Processing Fee 1910 0 S 400.00 | S 780.18 95.0%| $ - | MCC § 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
9 |Subdivision Monumentation Agreement Amendment Processing Fee 1910 0 S 300.00 | $ 419.84 39.9%| $ - | MCC & 8.64, Reso. No. 11-074
[Total | 4011 | 16 | | 15% | $ 541.44

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed):




COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
FEE SCHEDULE
FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Anticipated Total Annual Approved by
i Budget . Proposed | Percent et . . n
Department/Fee Description s Annual Units | Current Fee Increase / Government Code Justification (if applicable) | Auditor (Yes)
Unit ! Fee Change
of Service Decrease (No)
Department Name: Transportation
Division: Land Improvement
Fee Section: Tentative Map Fees
Additional Description:
1 [Boundary Line Adjustment (for 2 parcels) 1910 55 $732.48( $ 876.12 19.6%| $ 7,900.42
2 |For each additional parcel 1910 18 S 150.00 | $ 175.22 16.8%| $ 454.05
3 |Boundary Line Adjustment - Modification of Conditions 1910 5 $80.00| $ 116.82 46.0%| $ 184.08
4  |Minor Subdivision 1910 20 $1,500.00) S 1,869.06 24.6%| $ 7,381.29
5 [Minor Subdivision - Revised Tentative Map (Substantive Revision) 1910 3 $300.00( $ 350.45 16.8%| $ 151.35 | Govt. Code 66451.2
6 |[Minor Subdivision - Modification Of Conditions 1910 5 $300.00{ $ 345.45 15.1%| $ 227.23
7 |Parcel Subdivision 1910 1 $1,430.00) S 1,869.06 30.7%| $ 439.06
8 |First 25 Lots 1910 7 $80.00| $ 93.45 16.8%| $ 94.17
9 |Next 26 to 50 Lots 1910 0 $60.00| $ 70.09 16.8%| $ -
10 |[Over 50 Lots 1910 0 $30.00| $ 58.41 94.7%| $ -
11 |Parcel Subdivision - Revised Tentative Map 1910 1 $700.00| $ 934.53 33.5%| $ 234.53
12 |Parcel Subdivision - Modification Of Conditions 1910 2 $700.00| $ 863.62 23.4%| $ 327.23 | Govt. Code 66000
13 |Major Subdivision 1910 1 $1,900.00( $ 2,102.70 10.7%| $ 202.70 | Govt. Code 66451.2
14 |First 25 Lots 1910 12 $100.00 $ 116.82 16.8%| $ 201.80 | Govt. Code 66451.2
15 |Next 26 to 50 Lots 1910 0 $75.00| $ 77.10 2.8%| $ - | Govt. Code 66451.2
16 |[Over 50 Lots 1910 0 $40.00| $ 58.41 46.0%| $ - | Govt. Code 66451.2
17 |Major Subdivision- Revised Tentative Map 1910 1 $700.00( $ 817.72 16.8%| $ 117.72
18 |Major Subdivision- Modification of Conditions 1910 1 $800.00( S 1,122.70 40.3%| $ 322.70 | Govt. Code 66451.2
19 |Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage 1910 0 $600.00| $ 700.90 16.8%| $ - | Govt. Code 66451.2
20 |Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage- Revised Tentative Map 1910 0 $260.00| $ 350.45 34.8%| $ - Govt. Code 66451.2
21 (Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage- Modification of Conditions 1910 0 $300.00| $ 345.45 15.1%| $ -
22 |Brooktrails Boundary Line Adjustment 1910 0 $250.00| $ 350.45 40.2%| $ - | Govt. Code 66451.2
23 |Plus per Parcel Fee 1910 0 $40.00( $ 58.41 46.0%| $ - | Govt. Code 66451.2
|Total | 4011 | 132 28% | $  18,238.34

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed):




COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Anticipated Total Annual Approved by
i Budget ) Proposed | Percent Tyt . , .
Department/Fee Description . Annual Units | Current Fee Increase / Government Code Justification (if applicable) Auditor (Yes)
Unit ) Fee Change
of Service Decrease (No)
Department Name: Transportation
Division: Land Improvement
Fee Section: County Surveyor Checking Fees
Additional Description:
1 |Research Assistant, per hour 1910 3 S 50.00 | $ 233.63 367.3%| $ 550.90 | Govt. Code 54985 / Reso. No. 16-150
2 |GIS Map, per hour 1910 0 S 50.00 | S 233.63 367.3%| $ - | Govt. Code 54985 / Reso. No. 16-150
3 |Record of Survey Map - First Sheet 1910 50 S 1,464.96 | S 3,270.86 123.3%| $ 90,295.16
4 |Record of Survey Map - Each Additionanl Sheet 1910 20 S 150.00 | $ 467.27 211.5%| $ 6,345.32
5 |Record of Survey Map (Recheck) - First Sheet 1910 9 S 627.84 [ S 1,401.80 123.3%| $ 6,965.63
6 |Record of Survey Map (Recheck) - Each Additioanl Sheet 1910 4 S 80.00 | S 233.63 192.0%| $ 614.53
7 |Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision - First Sheet 1910 20 S 2,720.64 | S 6,074.46 123.3%| $ 67,076.40 | Govt. Code 66451.2
8 |Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision - Each Additioanl Sheet 1910 12 S 350.00 [ S 1,051.35 200.4%| $ 8,416.19 | Govt. Code 66451.2
9 |Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision (Recheck) - First Sheet 1910 12 S 47088 | S 1,051.35 123.3%| $ 6,965.63
10 |Parcel Map - Minor Subdivision (Recheck) - Each Additional Sheet 1910 6 S 100.00 | $ 350.45 250.4%( $ 1,502.70
11 |Parcel Map - Parcel Subdivision - First Sheet 1910 1 S 3,139.20 | $  7,008.99 123.3%| $ 3,869.79
12 |Parcel Map - Parcel Subdivision - Each Additional Sheet 1910 1 S 450.00 | S 1,168.17 159.6%| $ 718.17
13 |Parcel Map - Parcel Subdivision (Recheck) - First Sheet 1910 1 S 523.20 [ $ 1,168.17 123.3%| $ 644.97
14 |Parcel Map - Parcel Subdivision (Recheck) - Each Additional Sheet 1910 1 S 140.00 | $ 350.45 150.3%| $ 210.45
15 |[Final Map - Major Subdivision - First Sheet 1910 1 S 4,807.80 [ $ 10,513.49 118.7%| $ 5,705.69
16 |Final Map - Major Subdivision - Each Additional Sheet 1910 2 S 450.00 | S 1,518.62 237.5%| $ 2,137.23
17 |Final Map - Major Subdivision (Recheck) - First Sheet 1910 1 S 470.00 | S 1,051.35 123.7%| $ 581.35
18 |Final Map - Major Subdivision (Recheck) - Each Additional Sheet 1910 1 S 130.00 | $ 350.45 169.6%| $ 220.45
19 |Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage - First Sheet 1910 0 S 2,929.92 [ S 6,541.73 123.3%| $ -
20 |Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage - Each Additional Sheet 1910 0 S 140.00 | $ 408.86 192.0%| $ =
21 [Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage (Recheck) - First Sheet 1910 0 S 837.12 | S 1,869.06 123.3%| $ =
22 [Resubdivision or Reversion to Acreage (Recheck) - Each Additional Sif 1910 0 S 100.00 | $ 175.22 75.2%| $ =
23 [Miscellaneous Legal Description Review - County Surveyor 1910 2 S 300.00 | $ 350.45 16.8%| $ 100.90 | B&P Code 8726
24 |Miscellaneous Map Review - County Surveyor 1910 2 S 400.00 | $ 408.86 2.2%| $ 17.72 | B&P Code 8726
25 |Unilateral Agreement Review 1910 0 S 750.00 | $ 759.31 1.2%| $ - | Govt. Code 66451.2
[Total 4011 149 | 153% | $  202,939.16

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed):




COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
FEE SCHEDULE
FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Anticipated Total Annual Approved by
. Budget B Proposed | Percent Trymer™] n , n
Department/Fee Description : Annual Units | Current Fee Increase / Government Code Justification (if applicable) Auditor (Yes)
Sty of Service 2 SIEED Decrease (No)
Department Name: Transportation
Division: Road and Transportation Fees
Fee Section: All Road and Transportation Fees
Additional Description:
1 22::;g;|ghway Encroachment Permit Fees - Residential Driveway 3010 50 s 63968 | $ 620.10 3.1%| $ (978.79)
2 Couqty Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Commercial Driveway 3010 20 s 758.14 | $ 710.63 63%| $ (950.23)
or Private Road Approach
3 fCeZL:r;trylgislg)hway Encroachment Permit Fees - Excavation Permit (50 3010 20 s 758.14 | $ 721.18 4.9%|$ (739.13)
4 County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Excavation Permit 3010 12 s 98262 | $ 926.67 57%| $ (671.42)
(more than 50 feet)
5 fCeZt:nty Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Add per foot over 100 3010 150 s 100 | $ 1.00 03%|$ (0.38)
County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Minor Pavement D . g
6 Patch/Repair (Up to 50 square feet) 3010 25 5 266.94 | $ 265.41 0.6%| $ (38.29) | SHC Section 1464, Reso. No. 16-150
o |y (IR e EE (Remls (Ress = Ry (Faveimsit 3010 18 $ 58856 | $  559.50 4.9%| $ (523.07) | SHC Section 1464, Reso. No. 16-150
Patch/Repair (Over 50 square feet)
5 oy IR RS a (el (Ress = ATl e 3010 2 $ 100.00 | $ 95.26 4.7%| $ (9.48) | SHC Section 1464, Reso. No. 16-150
Inspection (More than 3) per hour rate
T oahiohsaviERcieachuentiienn theesihlinoqhliscellancots /o7 7 $ 40672 | $  393.93 3.1%| $ 89.56) | SHC Section 1464, Reso. No. 16-150
Permit
10 |County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Miscellaneous Permit 3010 5 S 55337 | S 530.76 -4.1%| $ (113.07)
County Highway Encroachment Permit Fees - Annual Permit R o
11 (Utilities and Special Districts) 3010 10 5 991.18 | $ 802.45 19.0%| $ (1,887.32)
12 E)‘(’t‘;‘;'ig::ghway SR R IS e (R U 3010 8 $ 15382 [ ¢ 161.83 5.2%| 64.12 | Reso. No.09-279
13 |Transportation Permit Fees - Standard Permit 3010 300 S 99.14 | $ 105.39 6.3%| $ 1,874.45
14 |Transportation Permit Fees - Annual/Repetitive Permit 3010 30 S 247.85 | $ 183.01 -26.2%| $ (1,945.07)
Road Closure Requests - Standard Road Closure Request Fee
15 |(One-time, first-time, or recurring events, which differ substantially 3010 5 S 693.76 | S 810.78 16.9%| $ 585.11
from previously occurring event)
16 Road C_Iosure Requests - Recumng Road Closure Reqqest Fee 3010 5 s 21737 | $ 226.60 4.2%| $ 46.13
(Recurring events substantially the same nature as previous event)
17 |Road Name Change Petition Fee - Up to 10 properties 3010 0 S 2,711.00 | $ 2,754.73 1.6%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 09-279, 10-050, 11-074
18 |Road Name Change Petition Fee - Per additional 10 properties 3010 0 S 154.40 | $ 126.77 -17.9%| $ -
19 |Road Name Change Petition Fee - Per 1 additional hour of travel 3010 0 S 66.45 | $ 112.89 69.9%| $ -
20 |Road Name Change Petition Fee - Per each additional sign 3010 0 S 150.00 | $ 169.34 12.9%| $ -
21 |Road Vacation Petition Fee - Up to 10 properties 3010 0 S 3,500.00 | $ 3,760.31 7.4%| $ - | Reso. No. 16-150
22 |Road Vacation Petition Fee - Summary Vacation 3010 0 S 2,800.00 | $ 2,804.91 0.2%| $ - Reso. No. 16-150
23 |Road Vacation Petition Fee - Per 10 additional properties 3010 0 S 154.40 | $ 183.01 18.5%| $ -
24 |Road Vacation Petition Fee - Per 1 additional hour of travel 3010 0 S 66.45 | $ 77.63 16.8%| $ -
25 |Road Vacation Petition Fee - Per each additional sign 3010 0 S 150.00 | $ 169.34 12.9%| $ -
|Total 4011 667 | 3% s (5375.99)]

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed):




COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Anticipated Total Annual Approved by
i Budget ) Proposed | Percent Tyt . , .
Department/Fee Description . Annual Units | Current Fee Increase / Government Code Justification (if applicable) Auditor (Yes)
Unit ) Fee Change
of Service Decrease (No)
Department Name: Transportation
Division: Little River Airport
Fee Section:
Additional Description:
1 [Tie-down, Under 12,500 Ibs, Single Engine, per Night 3060 80 S 8.00 | $ 8.00 0.0%| $ =
2 |Tie-down, Under 12,500 Ibs, Single Engine, per Month 3060 40 S 120.00 | $ 120.00 0.0%| $ -
3 |Tie-down, Under 12,500 Ibs, multi-engine/jet, per Night 3060 30 S 15.00 | S 15.00 0.0%| $ =
4 |Tie-down, Under 12,500 Ibs, Multi-engine/jet, per Month 3060 15 S 225.00 | $ 225.00 0.0%| $ -
5 |Tie-down, Over 12,500 Ibs, Single Engine, per Night 3060 10 S 20.00 | $ > -100.0%| $ (200.00)
6 |Tie-down, Over 12,500 Ibs, Single Engine, per Month 3060 0 S 300.00 | $ - -100.0%| $ =
7 |Tie-down, Over 12,500 Ibs, multi-engine/jet, per Night 3060 5 S 30.00 | $ > -100.0%| $ (150.00)
8 |Tie-down, Over 12,500 Ibs, Multi-engine/jet, per Month 3060 0 S 450.00 | $ - -100.0%| $ =
9 |Private Portable Hangar, Single Engine, per Month 3060 18 S 110.00 | $ - -100.0%| $ (1,980.00)
10 |Private Portable Hangar, Light Twin, per Month 3060 0 S 115.00 | $ = -100.0%| $ =
11 |Private Portable Hangar, Heavy Twin, per Month 3060 0 S 130.00 | $ - -100.0%| $ =
12 |Hangar Rental, Metal, Single Engine, per Month 3060 4 S 220.00 | S 220.00 0.0%| $ =
13 |Hangar Rental, Metal, Light Twin, per Month 3060 0 S 290.00 | $ 290.00 0.0%| $ -
14 |Hangar Rental, Small Wooden, per Month 3060 0 S 220.00 | $ 220.00 0.0%| $ -
15 [Hangar Rental, Large Wooden, per Month 3060 2 S 290.00 | S 290.00 0.0%| $ =
16 |Vehicle Parking, Automobile, per Month 3060 6 S 35.00 | $ 35.00 0.0%| $ -
17 |Vehicle Parking, Automobile, per Year 3060 12 S 350.00 | $ 350.00 0.0%| $ -
18 |Vehicle Parking, Recreational Vehicle, per Month 3060 1 S 50.00 | $ 50.00 0.0%| $ =
19 |Vehicle Parking, Recreational Vehicle, per Year 3060 1 S 500.00 | $ 500.00 0.0%| $ =
20 |Billboard Rental, Space, per Year 3060 0 S 40.00 | $ 40.00 0.0%| $ -
21 Landing Fee, !_arge Aircraft (from 12,000 Ib. up to and including 20,00 3060 5 s 100,00 | ¢ 100.00 0.0%| $ _
Ib. landing weight
22 |Landing Fee, Large Aircraft (2 20,000 Ibs. landing weight) 3060 1 S 150.00 | $ 150.00 0.0%| $ =
23 |Jet Parking, Per Night 3060 2 S 150.00 | $ 150.00 0.0%| $ =
24 |Transient Hangar Parking, per night 3060 5 S 20.00 | S 20.00 0.0%| $ =
25 |Private Portable Hangar Agreement Transfer Fee 3060 2 S 550.00 | $ 588.88 7.1%| $ 77.75
26 |After Hours/Call-Out Fee 3060 35 125/hr S 88.92 #VALUE! #VALUE!
[Total 4011 | 274 #VALUE! #VALUE!

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed):




COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
FEE SCHEDULE
FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Budget Anticipated Proposed | Percent Total Annual Approved by
Department/Fee Description g Annual Units | Current Fee P Increase / Government Code Justification (if applicable) Auditor (Yes)
Unit L Fee Change
of Service Decrease (No)
Department Name: Transportation
Division: Land Improvement
Fee Section: Other Planning Dept. Referral Fees (fee collected for DOT by DPBS)
Additional Description:
a UseAPermlt/CoaAstaI DevelopmenF Permit/Development 1910 50 s 90.00 | 86.36 4.0%| S (181.92) | Govt. Code 66000
Review (Not Adiacent to Nor Taking Access from a County.
Use Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development
2 ! 0 19 y J b
Review (Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road) o1 & $ 15000 5 17272 15.1%) 5 1,477.00 | Govt. Code 66000
Minor Use Permit/Coastal Development Permit/Development o
3 Review (Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County Road) iy 22 $ R 5 43181 kA 127250
a l;/loa;;:;' Use Permit (Adjacent to or Taking Access from a County 1910 4 s 800.00 | $ 049.98 18.7%| $ 500.91
5 |General Plan Amendment 1910 0 $ 700.00 [ $  863.62 23.4%| S - | Govt. Code 66000
6 |Rezone 1910 2 S 250.00 [ $  345.45 38.2%| $ 190.89 | Govt. Code 66000
7 _|Variance 1910 1 S 160.00 | $  172.72 8.0%| $ 12.72
8 |Conditional Certificate of Compliance 1910 1 S 250.00 [ S 345.45 38.2%| $ 95.45 | Govt. Code 66000
9 |Preapplication Conference Fee (per hour)(by Appointment) 1910 5 S 109.35 | $  345.45 215.9%| S 1,180.48 | Govt. Code 66000
|Total [ 4011 | 168 | | | 40% | $  4,646.82

Additional Explanation of Fee request modification (If needed):
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